

**Freedom of Information Request – 3951**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, to request the following information from your Pharmacy & IM&T department. This inquiry relates to your ePMA system (electronic prescribing and medicines administration). I am happy to receive your response via email.

If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance under the Section 16 obligations of the Act as to how I can refine my request. If you can identify any ways that my request could be refined, please provide further advice and assistance to indicate this.

1) Does your Trust already use an ePMA system for medicines management?

Yes

1a) - If YES - is this part of an EPR system and if so, what EPR do you use?

No

1b)) -If YES -but the solution is not part of an EPR, (e.g. the Trust uses a stand-alone system) can you please indicate the name of the supplier and product. Can you also detail the contract expiry date?

JAC EPMA v2014

1c) -If NO- can you indicate if this is something you may consider procuring in the next 2 years? 1d) - If not- is there a reason why the Trust would not procure an ePMA (be this new or a replacement)

N/A

2) Could you please give me the name/ title and contact details of the Trust employee who is responsible for your ePMA &/or medicines management process?

Nick Oligbo, Medical Director

[Nick.oligbo@jpaget.nhs.uk](mailto:Nick.oligbo@jpaget.nhs.uk)